
 

     HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
      4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101 
      033 2638 3211/12/13       033 2641 0830 

     Visit us www.myhmc.in 
Conservancy Department 

 
 
No.2193/Cons./21-22         Dated:- 11.03.2022    

e - TENDER NOTICE 
Executive Engineer, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites e-Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-
fide Contractors/ Firms havingprevious experience in similar nature of job as per particulars given below. Intending 
Tenderers will have to apply through online with self attested photo copies of valid Pan Card, GST, P.T, ITR, Trade License 
along with proper credentials of similar nature of works having 40% of work value in single order executed within last 5 
(Five) years regarding their ability to execute the work etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm / company 
(Vide notification No. 04-A/PW/O/10C-02/14 Dt:- 18.03.2015). App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the 
agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the agency has to abide by regulations, like providing safety 
equipments etc, as stipulated in The Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013 
and more particularly, in Chapter-II thereof, in execution of your work. The Drain should be cleaned for 2 times thoroughly 
as per direction of E.I.C in the particular period mentioned in N.I.T. and cleaning is to be done in every 4 Days interval  and 
the all silt & sludge is to be removed from the site & dumped at Municipal Dumping Ground, at Belgachia, Howrah, as per  
confirming  with Municipal Corporation Rules. 
Earnest Money and the cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as it is available in E-Tender Portal of Govt. of West Bengal in favour of “ 
MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC ”. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
        

Sl.
No Name of Work Estimated 

Amount (R) 
Earnest 
Money(R) 

Tenure 
of 

Contract 

Cost of 
Tender 

Paper (R) 
1. Desilting of drain under Ward 03. 

(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1877, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.47,81,657.00 Rs.95,633.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

2. Desilting of drain under Ward 06. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1878, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.35,21,221.00 Rs.70,424.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

3. Desilting of drain under Ward 07. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1879, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.36,88,979.00 Rs.73,780.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

4. Desilting of drain under Ward 08. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1880, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.43,10,347.00 Rs. 86,207.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

5. Desilting of drain under Ward 09. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1881, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.80,89,760.00 Rs.1,61,795.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

6. Desilting of drain under Ward 10. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1882, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.31,76,791.00 Rs.63,536.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

7. Desilting of drain under Ward 19. 
 (Details of the drains under this Zone is 
annexed in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1883, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.51,75,487.00 Rs.1,03,510.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

8. Desilting of drain under Ward 20. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1884, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.47,24,343.00 Rs.94,487.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

9. Desilting of drain under Ward 21. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1885, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.13,74,658.00 Rs.27,493.00 365 Days Rs.2,500.00 

10. Desilting of drain under Ward 44. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1886, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.28,14,328.00 Rs.56,287.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

11 Desilting of drain under Ward 45. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1887, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.87,58,336.00 Rs.1,75,167.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

12. Desilting of drain under Ward 50. 
(Details of the drains under this Zone is annexed 
in a separate sheet) 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/1888, Date: 25.02.2022 

Rs.42,16,338.00 Rs.84,327.00 365 Days Rs.5,500.00 

http://www.myhmc.in/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      
Date and Time Schedule: 
 

Sl. 
No: 

Particulars. Date & Time. 

1. Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 11.03.2022  
2. Documents download start date (online). 11.03.2022 at 6:00 p.m. onwards 
3. Bid submission start date (online). 11.03.2022 at 6:00 p.m. onwards 
4. Bid submission closing (online). 05.04.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. 
5. Date for opening of Part-I proposal (online).  08.04.2022 at 1.00 p.m. or Later 
6. Date of uploading list for qualified bidder(online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 
7. Date for opening of financial proposal (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

 
Detail information will be available from the Office of Conservancy Department, HMC. Visit the site:  https//:wbtenders.gov.in for 
tender submission and www.myhmc.in for detailed information on tender.  
Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information 
tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Cons), H.M.C. 
NB: - Hard copied (Part-I) will be verified from originals if required. 

The agency will provide Uniform with HMC Logo to the workers and they will put it during working time. 
 

 
       Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                                                         Executive Engineer  
                                                                                                                                             Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 
(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Secretary HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Executive Engineer (S&D), HMC,(5) 
Engineering Accounts, HMC, .– For necessary actions, (6) E.E/A.E. Borough- I, II, III, IV, V,VI, & VII ,HMC, for 
circulation in Notice Boards (7) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards (8) Chief 
Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (9) Asst .Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub Divn. No. 
I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (10) Secretary Department (General) - For Paper 
Publication, (11) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (12) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (13) All 
Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (14) Office Copy 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                         Executive Engineer  
                                                                                                                                             Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

http://www.myhmc.in/

	HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

